JOINT COMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

ILLINOIS GENERAL ASSEMBLY

CO-CHAIR: SEN. DON HARMON

CO-CHAIR: REP. KEITH WHEELER

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: VICKI THOMAS



700 STRATTON BUILDING SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62706 217/785-2254

MEMORANDUM

SEN. KIMBERLY LIGHTFORD SEN. TONY MUÑOZ SEN. SUE REZIN SEN. PAUL SCHIMPF SEN. CHUCK WEAVER REP. TOM DEMMER REP. MIKE HALPIN REP. FRANCES ANN HURLEY REP. STEVEN REICK

R 18-29

REP. ANDRE' THAPEDI

TO:

Katie Papadimitriu, Chairman

Pollution Control Board

FROM:

Vicki Thomas

Executive Director

DATE:

7/1/19

RE:

General Provisions (35 Ill. Adm. Code 1420)

43 Ill. Reg. 2966 - 3/1/19

RECEIVED CLERKS OF THE

JUL 0 3 2019

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

The Office of the Joint Committee on Administrative Rules has accepted the Second Notice for the above-referenced rulemaking. The Second Notice period began on 7/1/19 and ends no later than 8/14/19, unless extended pursuant to Section 5-40 of the IAPA.

This rulemaking is scheduled to be considered by JCAR at its 8/13/19 meeting, in Room C600, Bilandic Building, Chicago, IL at 11:00 a.m. contingent on the Legislative schedules. Staff will be contacting you if they have questions concerning this rulemaking and will advise you of any change in time or location of the Committee meeting.

Please contact us if you have any questions regarding the JCAR review procedure.

VT:JE:pb

cc:

Don Brown

Adm. Code Div.

JOINT COMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

ILLINOIS GENERAL ASSEMBLY

CO-CHAIR: SEN. DON HARMON

CO-CHAIR: REP. KEITH WHEELER

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: **VICKI THOMAS**



700 STRATTON BUILDING SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62706 217/785-2254

SEN. KIMBERLY LIGHTFORD SEN. TONY MUÑOZ SEN. SUE BEZIN SEN. PAUL SCHIMPF SEN. CHUCK WEAVER REP. TOM DEMMER REP. MIKE HALPIN REP FRANCES ANN HURLEY REP. STEVEN REICK REP. ANDRE' THAPEDI

RECE

JUL 03209

Pollution Community and

CLERE

STATE

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Katie Papadimitriu, Chairman

Pollution Control Board

FROM:

Vicki Thomas

Executive Director

DATE:

7/1/19

RE:

Activity Standards (35 Ill. Adm. Code 1421)

43 Ill. Reg. 2983 - 3/1/19

The Office of the Joint Committee on Administrative Rules has accepted the Second Notice for the above-referenced rulemaking. The Second Notice period began on 7/1/19 and ends no later than 8/14/19, unless extended pursuant to Section 5-40 of the IAPA.

This rulemaking is scheduled to be considered by JCAR at its 8/13/19 meeting, in Room C600, Bilandic Building, Chicago, IL at 11:00 a.m. contingent on the Legislative schedules. Staff will be contacting you if they have questions concerning this rulemaking and will advise you of any change in time or location of the Committee meeting.

Please contact us if you have any questions regarding the JCAR review procedure.

VT:JE:pb

Don Brown

Adm. Code Div.

JOINT COMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

ILLINOIS GENERAL ASSEMBLY

CO-CHAIR: SEN. DON HARMON

CO-CHAIR: REP. KEITH WHEELER

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: VICKI THOMAS



700 STRATTON BUILDING SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62706 217/785-2254

MEMORANDUM

SEN. KIMBERLY LIGHTFORD SEN. TONY MUÑOZ SEN. SUE REZIN SEN. PAUL SCHIMPF SEN. CHUCK WEAVER REP. TOM DEMMER REP. MIKE HALPIN REP. FRANCES ANN HURLEY REP. STEVEN REICK

REP. ANDRE' THAPEDI

RECRECEIVED

JUL 0 / JUL 0 3 2019

STATE STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Pollution Control Board

TO:

Katie Papadimitriu, Chairman

Pollution Control Board

FROM:

Vicki Thomas

Executive Director

DATE:

7/1/19

RE:

Design and Operation of Facilities (35 Ill. Adm. Code 1422)

43 Ill. Reg. 2994 - 3/1/19

The Office of the Joint Committee on Administrative Rules has accepted the Second Notice for the above-referenced rulemaking. The Second Notice period began on 7/1/19 and ends no later than 8/14/19, unless extended pursuant to Section 5-40 of the IAPA.

This rulemaking is scheduled to be considered by JCAR at its 8/13/19 meeting, in Room C600, Bilandic Building, Chicago, IL at 11:00 a.m. contingent on the Legislative schedules. Staff will be contacting you if they have questions concerning this rulemaking and will advise you of any change in time or location of the Committee meeting.

Please contact us if you have any questions regarding the JCAR review procedure.

VT:JE:pb

cc:

Don Brown

Adm. Code Div.